

### **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA**

#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR: 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)58/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2023/

.04.2023 Dated: -

Sri Manoj Balakrishna Patil,

Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application (reg. no. GSTKT/R/T/23/00065) dated-22.03.2023 which has been received in this Commissionerate on 03.04.2023 and received in this section on 03.04.2023. Subsequently, the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 65/RTI/Kol-North/2023 dated- 03.04.2023.

The desired informations as received from Deputy Commissioner (Hq), Kolkata North CGST & CX Commissionerate is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the, 1st Appeallate Authority, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata., O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: 01 (one) sheets.



Yours sincerely,

(Subrata Das) CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/

Copy forwarded for information to: -

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated 22.03.2023 submitted Sri Manoj Balakrishna Patil,

(Enclosed as mentioned above).

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

5,2804, W13

(Subrata Das) CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell CGST: Kol-North m'te.





# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST &CX: KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE: CENTRAL GST BHAWAN, 180 SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: KOLKATA-700107

C. No. I(22)07/AMC/BAMS/ HQ/ GST -N/2019

Date = 13.04.2023

The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ RTI Cell CGST: Kol-North Commite Kolkata.

1 7 APR 2023

Dear Sir.

Subject :: RTI application dated 22.03.2023 filed by Sri Manoj Balakrishna Patil,

transfered under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005- regarding.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. V(30)58/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/ Kol North /2023/24577 dated 10.04.2023 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, point wise reply is mentioned below.

Point No.	Reply		
1(C). CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comcm'te. 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Ma Bhawan, Kolkata-700107.			
2(E).	Rs.17,85,000/- (For Hqrs – Rs. 16,75,000/-)		
3(F).	1. Rs.4,98,880/- bill No.JEC/024/2022-23 dated 26.12.2022 of M/s. Jayanta Electricals & Co., Rs.422780 +Rs.38050/- *2. 2. Rs. 282000/- bill no. 18 dated 22.11.2022 no CGST. 3.M/s. Sunipa Enterprise, Bill No. GEMC-511687722977313 dated 04.10.2022 Rs 368000/-		

(R.P.S. RAIWAR) Deputy Commissioner (HQ) Kolkata North Commissionerate

RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/T/23/00056 Date of Receipt :	22/03/2023	
Transferred From:	Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 22 Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/00476	/03/2023 With	
Remarks:	Pertains to Your Zone/Section	all and the second property of the second and the second	
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority  Language of Request:	English	
Name:	MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender:	Male	
Address:	1		
State:	Country:	India	
Phone No. :	Mobile No. :	٠.	
Email:			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban Education Status	Graduate	
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Date	Details not provided	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No Citizenship Status		
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise (original recipient))  Mode of Paymen		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?	No(Normal) Request Pertains to		

Information Sought: I am an Indian citizen. I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE DUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX /CUSTOMS DUTY (which is a milestone in the economics landscape of India) to the Union Government Of India. The right to information is a fundamental right. In 1976, in the Raj Narain vs the State of Uttar Pradesh case, the Supreme Court ruled that Right to information will be treated as a fundamental right under article 19 (1) of the Indian Constitution. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE. THE MOTTO OF THE CBIC IS UPHOLD AND RESPECT THE LAWS OF THE LAND. CBIC has earmarked funds to be spent exclusively on Swachhta related activities and a separate Budget Head O.E. (Swachhta) has been created for this purpose and field formations under CBIC have been allocated funds under this head. O.E. (Swachhta) head has been created under the ambit of O.E. General) only for the purpose of monitoring expenditure on (Swachhta related activities. Therefore, O.E. (General) on PMFS shall include O.E. (Swachhta) also, for which separate funds have been allotted under O.E. (Swachhta) Head. The list of 19 activities has been provided at the web portal of Swachhta Action

Plan www.swachhtaactionplan.com

In this regard please provide me the following information from 1/7/2017. to 28/02/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL THE ZONAL DRI OFFICES /ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my mailidpatilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/ DRI OFFICE (B) CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (C) COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(D) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION/CIRCLE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS UNDER EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE (E) GRANT ALLOTTED UNDER SWACHHTA HEAD (F) DEATAILS OF ALL EXPENSES INCURRED WHERE EXPENDITURE IS INCURRED FOR A SINLE PURPOSE IN INDIAN RS. 25000 AND MORE IN ALL CASES PLEASE PROVIDE BILL NUMBER & DATE NAME OF THE VENDOR AMOUNT OF BILL CGST & SGST AMOUNT PAID TO VENDOR EXACT PURPOSE/DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE INCURRED (G) GRANT SURRENDERED UNDER OE (SWACHHTA HEAD) DUE TO NON UTILIZATION OF FUNDS (PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE INFORMATION FOR POINT (E),(F). (G) SEPARATELY FOR OFFICES MENTIONED AT (A), (B), (C), & (D) SEPARATELY FROM 01/07/2017 TO 28/02/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

Original RTI Text: I am an Indian citizen . I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE DUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX /CUSTOMS DUTY (which is a milestone in the economics landscape of India) to the Union Government Of India. The right to information is a fundamental right. In 1976, in the Raj Narain vs the State of Uttar Pradesh case, the Supreme Court ruled that Right to information will be treated as a fundamental right under article 19 (1) of the Indian Constitution. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE. THE MOTTO OF THE CBIC IS UPHOLD AND RESPECT THE LAWS OF THE LAND. CBIC has earmarked funds to be spent exclusively on Swachhta related activities and a separate Budget Head O.E. (Swachhta) has been created for this purpose and field formations under CBIC have been allocated funds under this head. O.E. (Swachhta) head has been created under the ambit of O.E. General) only for the purpose of monitoring expenditure on (Swachhta related activities. Therefore, O.E. (General) on PMFS shall include O.E. (Swachhta) also, for which separate funds have been allotted under O.E. (Swachhta) Head. The list of 19 activities has been provided at the web portal of Swachhta Action Plan www.swachhtaactionplan.com

In this regard please provide me the following information from 1/7/2017 to 28/02/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE under section 3 0f the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL THE ZONAL DRI OFFICES /ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on my mailid patilmanoipm33@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information

is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my mailidpatilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/ DRI OFFICE (B) CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (C) COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(D) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION/CIRCLE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS UNDER EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE (E) GRANT ALLOTTED UNDER SWACHHTA HEAD (F) DEATAILS OF ALL EXPENSES INCURRED WHERE EXPENDITURE IS INCURRED FOR A SINLE PURPOSE IN INDIAN RS. 25000 AND MORE IN ALL CASES PLEASE PROVIDE BILL NUMBER & DATE NAME OF THE VENDOR AMOUNT OF BILL CGST & SGST AMOUNT PAID TO VENDOR EXACT PURPOSE/DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE INCURRED (G) GRANT SURRENDERED UNDER OE (SWACHHTA HEAD) DUE TO NON UTILIZATION OF FUNDS (PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE INFORMATION FOR POINT (E),(F), (G) SEPARATELY FOR OFFICES MENTIONED AT (A), (B), (C), & (D) SEPARATELY FROM 01/07/2017 TO 28/02/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

Print

Save Close